
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3977
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2000
PRIME MINISTER`S VISITS ABROAD
SUNDER LAL TIWARI

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the countries visited by the Prime Minister of India during the last two months;

(b) the achievements thereof; and

(c) the details of the agreements signed with the concerned countries?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI AJIT KUMAR PANJA)

(a) The Prime Minister visited Mauritius from 10-12 March, 2000, on an invitation of the Prime Minister of Mauritius as the Chief Guest at their Millennium Independence Day celebration.

(b) & (c) Three agreements in the field of trade, information technology and line of credit and a Memorandum of Understanding on cooperation in the field of oceanography were signed during this visit. The agreements and MoU were signed by Minister of State for External Affairs and Minister of State for Small Scale Industries, Agro & Rural Industries.
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